

MHPU080005572024



S.C.C./312/2024

Jasraj Vs. Parekh

Exh. 1

The complainant has filed an affidavit of verification. The accused resides out of the jurisdiction of this court. Hence the matter is kept for inquiry under section 202 of Cr.P. Code.

Date : 12/07/2024

(S. G. Dubale)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
Khadki, Pune